VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Mar. 14, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
13/14/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW FILTER 6 PADS 3030 TYPE SDF SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SDF1G26852S129 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SDF Series Code
SMD SAW Filter, 6 Pads, 3030 Type, Case Code DCC6C,
   Case Dimension L3.0*W3.0*H1.25mm
1G26852 Frequency Range Code 1G26852: 1.26852MHz
S129 Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or Digits (1-9)
XX Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Blank: N/A
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or Digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
43/14/2025
PART CODE:  SDF1G26852S129
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW FILTER 6 PADS 3030 TYPE SDF SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, L3.0*W3.0*H1.25mm
Side View
Bottom  View
PIN CONFIGURATION
2 Input
5 Output
1, 3, 4, 6 Grounded
53/14/2025
PART CODE:  SDF1G26852S129
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW FILTER 6 PADS 3030 TYPE SDF SERIES
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
RF Power Level P 10 dBm
DC Voltage VDC 3 V
Operating Temperature Range TA -55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +125 °C
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - At 25±2℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
ELECTRONICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1) Test Temperature:  25℃±2℃  2) Terminating source impedance:  50Ω  3) Terminating load impedance: 50Ω .
PARAMETER SYMBOLS CHARACTERISTICS
MIN. TYPICAL MAX. UNIT
Center Frequency FC - 1268.52 - MHz
Insertion Loss IL - 1.4 2.0 dB
Insertion Loss 1258.29 ~ 1278.75MHz IL - 1.8 3.0 dB
Amplitude Ripple (p-p)
                                           1258.29 ~ 1278.75MHz
△ɑ - 0.5 1.2 dB
2 dB Bandwidth BW2dB 29.7 32.65 - MHz
Group Delay Ripple 1258.29 ~ 1278.75MHz GDR - 15 40 ns
Amplitude Consistency - ±0.5 - dB
Absolute Attenuation
DC ~ 1000.0MHz
ɑ
35 40 - dB
1227.52MHz 40 45 - dB
1309.52MHz 55 65 - dB
1500.0 - 2500.0MHz 35 40 - dB
2500.0 - 3000.0MHz 30 35 - dB
- - -
Input VSWR 1258.29 ~ 1278.75MHz - 1.6:1 2.0:1 /
Output VSWR 1258.29 ~ 1278.75MHz - 1.6:1 2.0:1 /
63/14/2025
PART CODE:  SDF1G26852S129
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW FILTER 6 PADS 3030 TYPE SDF SERIES